
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2021'
Institute Name: Hill College [IR-C-C-9399]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 251 220 238 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

130 121 251 251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 113 113 2017-18 91 91 60000(Sixty thousand) 0

2016-17 67 67 2018-19 45 45 60000(Sixty thousand) 0

2017-18 238 238 2019-20 45 45 60000(Sixty thousand) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 120000 (One lakh twenty thousand) 120000 (One lakh twenty thousand) 120000 (One lakh twenty thousand)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

130000 (One lakh thirty thousand) 42000 (Fourty two thousand) 45000 (Fourty five thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18



Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 17570547 (One crore seventy five lakh sevent thousand five
hundred and fourty seven)

17399710 (One crore seventy three lakh ninety nine thousand
seven hundred and ten)

23706301 (Two crore thirty seven lakh six thousand three
hundred and one )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

320000 (Three lakh twenty thousand) 286000 (Two lakh eighty six thousand) 294000 (Two lakh ninety four thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Not available

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Thounaojam
Mani Singh

53 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 40 Yes Yes 16-08-2000 -- Regular

2 Th Basanta Singh 62 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.A 74 Yes Yes 01-10-1983 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

3 L  Mohendro
Singh

56 Associate
Professor

Male M. Phil 40 Yes Yes 14-08-2000 -- Regular

4 Daikho Besii 51 Associate
Professor

Male M.A 40 Yes Yes 21-08-2000 -- Regular

5 K KRELO PETER
KAJEO

44 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 22 Yes Yes 19-01-2009 -- Regular

6 REGINA R 40 Assistant
Professor

Female SLET 22 Yes Yes 20-01-2009 -- Regular

7 Dr L KHOLI 37 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 22 Yes Yes 20-01-2009 -- Regular

8 Ch Gopal Singh 54 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 8 Yes Yes 10-05-2016 -- Regular

9 CHONGTHAM
INGOCHA SINGH

52 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 8 Yes Yes 10-05-2016 -- Regular

10 MD SAFIQUR
RAHMAN

53 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 8 Yes Yes 10-05-2016 -- Regular

11 Lokho Athia 48 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 8 Yes Yes 10-05-2016 -- Regular

12 ASEM
MANIMUHOL
SINGH

53 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 8 Yes Yes 10-05-2016 -- Regular

13 DR  KOMUNI
ATHIKHO

38 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 6 Yes Yes 21-02-2018 -- Regular



14 KAINI ANNE MAO 32 Assistant
Professor

Female SLET 6 Yes Yes 21-02-2018 -- Regular

15 Dr Th Monorama
Devi

43 Other Female Ph.D 18 Yes Yes 06-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual


